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mailto:joe.pena@sfgov.org
mailto:Bernedette.Perez@sfgov.org
mailto:anhhai.pham@sfgov.org
mailto:sam.phenphachanh@sfgov.org
mailto:Robert.Power@sfgov.org
mailto:sue.quan@sfgov.org
mailto:ronda.queen@sfgov.org
mailto:maria.ragasa@sfgov.org
mailto:melissa.reyes@sfgov.org
mailto:charles.robinson@sfgov.org
mailto:alejandro.romero@sfgov.org
mailto:Cheryl.Rose@sfgov.org
mailto:Nicholas.Russell@sfgov.org
mailto:alex.sabato@sfgov.org
mailto:phil.salomon@sfgov.org
mailto:giles.samarasinghe@sfgov.org
mailto:Jamie.Sanbonmatsu@sfgov.org
mailto:soledad.sanchez-carr@sfgov.org
mailto:soledad.sanchez-carr@sfgov.org
mailto:Philip.Saunders@sfgov.org
mailto:Matthew.Schlecht@sfgov.org
mailto:kory.schueler@sfgov.org
mailto:Mohsin.Shaikh@sfgov.org
mailto:Hareg.Shawl@sfgov.org
mailto:richard.soenksen@sfgov.org
mailto:Susie.Song@sfgov.org
mailto:Harold.Steger@sfgov.org
mailto:matthew.sum@sfgov.org
mailto:Jane.Sun@sfgov.org
mailto:mia.sutanto@sfgov.org
mailto:david.szeto@sfgov.org
mailto:sok-im.taing@sfgov.org
mailto:Richard.W.Tam@sfgov.org
mailto:connie.tan@sfgov.org
mailto:peter.j.tan@sfgov.org
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mailto:alex.truong@sfgov.org
mailto:thu.truong@sfgov.org

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION STAFF TELEPHONE AND EMAIL DIRECTORY (AREA CODE 628)

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS Area Code (628)

BIC — Building Inspection Commission
AAB — Abatement Appeals Board
AAC — Access Appeals Commission
BOE — Board of Examiners

CAC — Code Advisory Committee

UMBAB — Unreinforced Masonry Buildings Appeals

Board

PHONE
628-652-3510
628-652-3517
628-652-3519
628-652-3510
628-652-3524

628-652-3707

FAX
628-652-3515
628-652-3518
628-652-3736
628-652-3737
628-652-3738

628-652-3729

DBI DIVISION/SECTION

PHONE
(Area Code 628)

FAX

PHONE

LAST NAME FIRST DIVISION Area Code @SFGOV.ORG
(628)

VANKOLL Robert EID 628-652-3660 Robert.Vankoll
VELLA Chris PID 628-652-3676 Christopher.Vella
VERGARA Chris DIR 628-652-3537 Chris.Vergara
VICTORIO Christopher CPB 628-652-3222 Christopher.Victorio
VILLASICA Carmela RMD 628-652-3337 Carmela.A.Villasica
VOELKER Mark PID 628-652-3683 Mark.Voelker
VOS Avery HIS 628-652-3369 Avery.Vos
WALL SHUI Megan DIR 628-652-3538 Megan.Wall
WALLS Mark PRS 628-652-3752 Mark.Walls
WATT Jeffrey PID 628-652-3680 Jeffrey.Watt
WEAVER Carl BID 628-652-3636 Carl.Weaver
WILKINSON-CHURCH Mary PRS 628-652-3601 Mary.Wilkinson-Churc
WING Collin EID 628-652-3663 Collin.Wing
WOHLERS Robert HIS 628-652-3387 Robert.Wohlers
WONG Albert CPB 628-652-3584 Albert.kh.Wong
WONG Kyle CPB 628-652-3788 Waichung.Wong
WONG May CPB 628-652-3255 May.Wong?2
WONG Suzanna IS 628-652-3367 Suzanna.L.Wong
wu Darren RMD 628-652-3331 Darren.Wu
wWu Tiffany CPB 628-652-3744 Yanping.Wu
wWu Timothy HIS 628-652-3384 Timothy.Wu
WYNNE Peter BID 628-652-3626 Peter.Wynne
YAU Willy PRS 628-652-3754 Willy.Yau
YEE Benjamin EID 628-652-3657 Benjamin.Yee
YEE Dennis HIS 628-652-3371 Dennis.Yee
YIN Diane PRS 628-652-3774 Diane.Yin
YIP Raymond MIS 628-652-3312 Raymond.Yip
YOUNG Kenneth PID 628-652-3679 Kenneth.Young
YU Andy MIS 628-652-3304 Andy.Yu
YU Anne CPB 628-652-3232 Anne.Yu
YU Julie RMD 628-652-3358 Julie.Yu
YU May RMD 628-652-3344 May.Yu
YU Michelle TSD 628-652-3710 Michelle.Yu
YUKE Bruce MIS 628-652-3314 Bruce.Yuke
ZARICH Paul EID 628-652-3650 Paul.Zarich
ZEE Howard PRS 628-652-3772 Howard.Zee
ZHAN James PRS 628-652-3712 James.Zhan
ZHAN Jenny MIS 628-652-3322 Jenny.Zhan
ZHANG Ren Yu CPB 628-652-3203 Ren.Y.Ehang
PERMIT CENTER - Permit Center Help Desk — 2" Floor 628-652-4900
BAUTISTA Paul PC 628-652-4991 Paul.Bautista
BOJORQUEZ Gus PC 628-652-4990 Gustavo.Bojorquez
CHANG Christine PC 628-652-4992

Christine.Chang

Accessible Business Entrance Program (ABE) — 2" Floor

Addition of Dwelling Units (ADU — 2"¢ Floor
Building Inspection Division (BID) — 4" Floor
Condo Conversion (CC)— 4™ Floor

Code Enforcement Section (CES) — 4t Floor
Building
Electrical
Plumbing

i Mechanical
Central Permit Bureau (CPB) — 2" Floor
Communications — 5 Floor

Disabled Access Section (DAS) — 4" Floor
Main Line (DBI) —2" Floor

Disaster Coordination Unit (DCU)- 4™ Floor
Director’s Office (DIR)— 5t Floor

Electrical Inspection Division (EID)— 4t Floor
EMERGENCY RESPONSE (24 hr)

Main

i Refund — 5% Floor
Housing Inspection Services (HIS)— 4t Floor

Code Questions

Finance Services (FS)

Initial Plan Review (IPR)/Over the Counter (OTC) — 2" Fl

Inspection Services (IS)— 4t Floor

Inspection Scheduling

Legislative / Public Affairs (LPA)— 5" Floor

Helpdesk Division Apps (MIS) — 4™ Floor

Helpdesk Engineering (MIS) — 4t Floor

Payroll/Personnel (PP) — 5t Floor

Plumbing Inspection Division (PID) — 4t Floor

Permit Services (PPC/PRS)- 5 Floor
Permit Processing Center (PPC)
PPC/QC

Public Information Counter (DBI) 15 Floor

Records Management Division (RMD) (Records/3R) —

4t |

Soft Story Program — 2" Floor

Special Inspection — 4 Floor

Technical Services Division (TSD) — 5t Floor

Unit Legalization — 2" Floor

Unreinforced Masonry Buildings (UMB)- 4" Floor

628-652-3704
628-652-3705
628-652-3450
628-652-3406
628-652-3430
628-652-3458
628-652-3458
628-652-3459
628-652-3472
628-652-3240
628-652-3530
628-652-3730
628-652-3200
628-652-3460
628-652-3500
628-652-3450
628-652-3333
628-652-3550
628-652-3555
628-652-3700

628-652-3729
628-652-3729
628-652-3463
628-652-3466
628-652-3439

628-652-3249
628-652-3531
628-652-3739
628-652-3239
628-652-3469
628-652-3509
628-652-3464

628-652-3559
628-652-3709

Email: dbi.cpbrequest@sfgov.org

628-652-3400
628-652-3401
628-652-3590
628-652-3320
628-652-3300
628-652-3580
628-652-3450
628-652-3600
628-652-3780
628-652-3740
628-652-3230

628-652-3420

628-652-3706
628-652-3407
628-652-3720
628-652-3708
628-652-3707

628-652-3409

628-652-3595
628-652-3489
628-652-3489
628-652-3589
628-652-3465
628-652-3609
628-652-3789
628-652-3749

628-652-3429

628-652-3729
628-652-3467
628-652-3729
628-652-3729
628-652-3729
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mailto:avery.vos@sfgov.org
mailto:megan.wall@sfgov.org
mailto:Mark.Walls@sfgov.org
mailto:Jeffrey.Watt@sfgov.org
mailto:carl.weaver@sfgov.org
mailto:carl.weaver@sfgov.org
mailto:mary.wilkinson-churc@sfgov.org
mailto:Collin.Wing@sfgov.org
mailto:robert.wohlers@sfgov.org
mailto:albert.kh.wong@sfgov.org
mailto:waichung.wong@sfgov.org
mailto:may.wong2@sfgov.org
mailto:Suzanna.L.Wong@sfgov.org
mailto:Darren.Wu@sfgov.org
mailto:yanping.wu@sfgov.org
mailto:timothy.wu@sfgov.org
mailto:peter.wynne@sfgov.org
mailto:Willy.Yau@sfgov.org
mailto:Benjamin.Yee@sfgov.org
mailto:Dennis.Yee@sfgov.org
mailto:Diane.Yin@sfgov.org
mailto:raymond.yip@sfgov.org
mailto:Kenneth.Young@sfgov.org
mailto:Andy.Yu@sfgov.org
mailto:Anne.Yu@sfgov.org
mailto:julie.yu@sfgov.org
mailto:May.Yu@sfgov.org
mailto:michelle.yu@sfgov.org
mailto:bruce.yuke@sfgov.org
mailto:paul.zarich@sfgov.org
mailto:Howard.Zee@sfgov.org
mailto:James.Zhan@sfgov.org
mailto:jenny.zhan@sfgov.org
mailto:ren.y.zhang@sfgov.org
mailto:paul.bautista@sfgov.org
mailto:gustavo.bojorquez@sfgov.org
mailto:christine.chang@sfgov.org

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION STAFF TELEPHONE AND EMAIL DIRECTORY (AREA CODE 628)

SAN FRANCISCO FIRE DEPARTMENT (628) 652-3472

BUREAU OF STREET USE & MAPPING (628) 271-2000

LAST NAME FIRST NAME PHONE @SFGOV.ORG
BOUGHN Rhab  SFFD 628-652-3275 Rhab.Boughn
BRITTON Rich  SFFD 628-652-3274 Richard.Britton
CARREIRA Bela  SFFD 628-652-3280 Bela.Carreira
CHEA Ramon  SFFD 628-652-3297 Ramon.Chea
CROMBIE Sasha  SFFD 628-652-3297 Sasha.Crombie
DAIIO Paul  SFFD 628-652-3277 Paul.Daijo
ESTRELLA Jerry  SFFD 628-652-3272 Jerry.Estrella
FRANKLIN Jared  SFFD 628-652-3289 Jared.Franklin
FUKUDA Philip  SFFD 628-652-3294 Philip.Fukuda
GRINTON Kimberly ~ SFFD 628-652-3442 Kimberly.Griton
HAROLD Kathy  SFFD 628-652-3262 Kathy.Harold
HOM Clarence  SFFD 628-652-3278 Clarence.Hom
JACKSON Bill  SFFD 628-652-3292 Bill.Jackson
JAYMES Neal SFFD 628-652-3291 Neal.Jaymes
KRUEGER Tylor  SFFD 628-652-3293 Tylor.Krueger
KWAN Andrew  SFFD 628-652-3265 Andrew.Kwan
LAU Dee SFFD 628-652-3282 Dee.Lau
LOUIS GHALE Raymon  SFFD 628-652-3269 Raymond.Louisghale
LY Roger  SFFD 628-652-3295 Roger.Ly
MANN Kerry  SFFD 628-652-3281 Kerry.Mann
MARSH James  SFFD 628-652-3285 James.Marsh
MARSULLO Edwin  SFFD 628-652-3470 Edwin.Marsullo
MATSUBAYASHI Sean  SFFD 628-652-3286 Sean.Matsubayashi
MINOGUE-REIDY Mary  SFFD 628-652-3273 Mary.Minogue-Reidy
NOCON Marco  SFFD 628-652-3284 Marco.Nocon
POWELL Lawrence  SFFD 628-652-3276 Lawrence.Powell
TOLENTINO Neil ~ SFFD 628-652-3271 Neillacob.Tolentino
WEISS-ISHAI Sagiv  SFFD 628-652-3270 Sagiv.Weiss-Ishai
WYLEY WONG Carol SFFD 628-652-3263 Carol.W.Wong
YAMAMURA Erin  SFFD 628-652-3287 Erin.Yamamura
YEE Harry  SFFD 628-652-3268 Harry.Yee
ZIEGLER Erik  SFFD 628-652-3261 Erikﬁgler

LAST NAME FIRST NAME PHONE

CHOY Clinton BSM 628-271-2008
DENNIS Rassendyll BSM 628-271-2006
DEVINE Theo BSM 628-271-2005
DO Shannon BSM 628-271-2021
GUZMAN Miguel BSM 628-271-2004
LEUNG Patricia BSM 628-271-2787
LIONGSON Kathleen BSM 628-271-2126

BSM INSPECTION

628-271-2000

@SFDPW.ORG
Clinton.Choy
Rassendyll.Dennis
Theo.Devine
Shannon.Do
Miguel.Guzman
Patricia.Leung
Kathleen.Liongson
dpw-bsminspects

SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (628) 652-6040

LAST NAME FIRST NAME PHONE

ARRIOLA Laura SFPUC 628-652-6054
CHUNG Diana SFPUC 628-652-6053
FONG Jeff  SFPUC 628-652-6056
FUNG Charlene  SFPCU 628-652-6055
GARCIA Jobel SFPUC 628-652-6051
HOE Cynthia SFPUC 628-652-6057
IMSON Grace  SFPUC 628-652-6058
LONG lan SFPUC 628-652-6045
WONG Laura SFPUC 628-652-6052

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

LAST NAME FIRST NAME PHONE

BROWN Luz DPH 415-252-3958
DER Kristine DPH 415-252-3871
FLORES Antoniette DPH 415-252-3946
HUBER Joanna DPH 415-252-3858
LEE Christina DPH 415-252-3853
LEONARD Sharon DPH 415-252-3861
OBANA Douglas DPH 415-252-3993
TU Nhi DPH 415-252-3835
VELOSO Rochelle DPH 415-252-3809

Board of Appeals
PLANNING — Reception
PLANNING — Info Counter

OTHER DEPARTMENTS

PHONE
628-652-1150
628-652-7400
628-652-7300

@SFWATER.ORG
LArriola
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